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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 10 years and younger CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep 2025 - 31 Dec 2026

50m Freestyle
GOULD, Kristiana 15 CKSC 32.36 Jan 26
FAN, Alice 15 SKSC 32.38 Jan 26
SCRANTON, Holly 15 CSSSC 32.69 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 33.27 Jan 26
TANZOLA, Indie Mae 15 VKSC 33.87 Jan 26
BALL, Clara 15 KAJ 35.61 Jan 26
PETRETTA, Rosa 15 KAJ 37.82 Jan 26
GINTER, Zoe 15 CONNU 38.27 Jan 26
WALBY, Jane 15 KCS 40.53 Jan 26
BARON, Emilie 15 VKSC 40.88 Jan 26

100m Freestyle
GOULD, Kristiana 15 CKSC 1:14.44 Jan 26
BALL, Clara 15 KAJ 1:19.80 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 1:20.00 Jan 26
TANZOLA, Indie Mae 15 VKSC 1:24.64 Jan 26
PETRETTA, Rosa 15 KAJ 1:30.85 Jan 26
WALBY, Jane 15 KCS 1:33.43 Jan 26
STEELE, Morgan 16 KCS 1:38.30 Jan 26
ANDRETTA, Morgan 16 VKSC 1:41.85 Jan 26
DHALIWAL, Summer 15 VKSC 1:47.27 Jan 26
FOWLER, Noelle 15 CONNU 1:52.55 Jan 26

200m Freestyle
SCRANTON, Holly 15 CSSSC 2:36.69 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 2:45.60 Jan 26
GOULD, Kristiana 15 CKSC 2:46.76 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 2:55.83 Jan 26
PETRETTA, Rosa 15 KAJ 3:18.23 Jan 26
WALBY, Jane 15 KCS 3:24.82 Jan 26
BARON, Emilie 15 VKSC 3:25.12 Jan 26
GINTER, Zoe 15 CONNU 3:29.46 Jan 26
ANDRETTA, Morgan 16 VKSC 3:30.39 Jan 26
Vaughan Grassick, N. 16 EVDSC 3:51.72 Jan 26

400m Freestyle
XIE, Chelsea 15 WSC 5:09.13 Nov 25
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 6:03.24 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 6:33.85 Jan 26

800m Freestyle
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 12:17.67 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 13:24.32 Jan 26

1500m Freestyle
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 23:13.15 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 25:07.34 Jan 26

50m Backstroke
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 38.31 Jan 26
GOULD, Kristiana 15 CKSC 39.46 Jan 26
TANZOLA, Indie Mae 15 VKSC 40.70 Jan 26
BALL, Clara 15 KAJ 42.84 Jan 26
PETRETTA, Rosa 15 KAJ 45.19 Jan 26
SIU, Isabelle 15 SKSC 45.21 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 45.72 Jan 26
BARON, Emilie 15 VKSC 47.15 Jan 26
WALBY, Jane 15 KCS 47.95 Jan 26
ANDRETTA, Morgan 16 VKSC 48.67 Jan 26

100m Backstroke
FAN, Alice 15 SKSC 1:22.04 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 1:24.57 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 1:30.83 Jan 26
TANZOLA, Indie Mae 15 VKSC 1:36.13 Jan 26
BARON, Emilie 15 VKSC 1:40.06 Jan 26
STEELE, Morgan 16 KCS 1:44.15 Jan 26
ANDRETTA, Morgan 16 VKSC 1:46.47 Jan 26
GINTER, Zoe 15 CONNU 1:51.61 Jan 26
FOWLER, Noelle 15 CONNU 1:53.98 Jan 26
HARNACK, Kenna 16 CONNU 2:08.26 Jan 26

200m Backstroke
SCRANTON, Holly 15 CSSSC 2:57.69 Jan 26
GOULD, Kristiana 15 CKSC 2:59.12 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 3:03.06 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 3:10.15 Jan 26
BALL, Clara 15 KAJ 3:10.77 Jan 26
DESCOUENS, Juliet 15 VKSC 3:53.36 Jan 26
Vaughan Grassick, N. 16 EVDSC 4:03.67 Feb 26

50m Breaststroke
SCRANTON, Holly 15 CSSSC 42.28 Jan 26
SIU, Isabelle 15 SKSC 44.07 Jan 26
TANZOLA, Indie Mae 15 VKSC 49.77 Jan 26
GOULD, Kristiana 15 CKSC 51.46 Jan 26
PETRETTA, Rosa 15 KAJ 51.53 Jan 26
BALL, Clara 15 KAJ 52.18 Jan 26
BARON, Emilie 15 VKSC 55.86 Jan 26
ANDRETTA, Morgan 16 VKSC 57.21 Jan 26
GINTER, Zoe 15 CONNU 57.87 Jan 26
FOWLER, Noelle 15 CONNU 1:00.43 Jan 26

100m Breaststroke
XIE, Chelsea 15 WSC 1:26.52 Nov 25
SCRANTON, Holly 15 CSSSC 1:31.80 Jan 26
TANZOLA, Indie Mae 15 VKSC 1:51.92 Jan 26
PETRETTA, Rosa 15 KAJ 1:59.36 Jan 26
FOWLER, Noelle 15 CONNU 2:01.66 Jan 26
GINTER, Zoe 15 CONNU 2:05.20 Jan 26
DHALIWAL, Summer 15 VKSC 2:06.38 Jan 26
STEELE, Morgan 16 KCS 2:20.46 Jan 26
HARNACK, Kenna 16 CONNU 2:21.52 Jan 26
WALBY, Jane 15 KCS 2:26.71 Jan 26

200m Breaststroke
SCRANTON, Holly 15 CSSSC 3:14.51 Jan 26
BALL, Clara 15 KAJ 4:06.24 Jan 26

50m Butterfly
FAN, Alice 15 SKSC 35.10 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 35.37 Jan 26
SCRANTON, Holly 15 CSSSC 35.37 Jan 26
GOULD, Kristiana 15 CKSC 36.78 Jan 26
TANZOLA, Indie Mae 15 VKSC 42.53 Jan 26
BALL, Clara 15 KAJ 45.66 Jan 26
PETRETTA, Rosa 15 KAJ 46.85 Jan 26
BARON, Emilie 15 VKSC 47.29 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 48.00 Jan 26
WALBY, Jane 15 KCS 50.37 Jan 26

100m Butterfly
GOULD, Kristiana 15 CKSC 1:25.78 Jan 26
STEELE, Morgan 16 KCS 2:05.58 Jan 26

200m Butterfly
SCRANTON, Holly 15 CSSSC 3:01.90 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Sophia 15 KAJ 3:39.33 Jan 26

200m Medley
CLEMENT, Meredith 15 KAJ 3:10.33 Jan 26
TANZOLA, Indie Mae 15 VKSC 3:35.96 Jan 26
PETRETTA, Rosa 15 KAJ 3:52.74 Jan 26
DESCOUENS, Juliet 15 VKSC 3:56.30 Jan 26
ANDRETTA, Morgan 16 VKSC 4:01.59 Jan 26
DHALIWAL, Summer 15 VKSC 4:07.80 Jan 26

400m Medley
XIE, Chelsea 15 WSC 5:52.06 Nov 25

5000m Freestyle
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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 11 - 12 years CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep 2025 - 31 Dec 2026

50m Freestyle
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 29.42 Jan 26
LU, Cathy 14 WSC 29.43 Nov 25
DUDA, Adeline 13 KISU 29.66 Jan 26
SENEKAL, Lara 13 WVOSC 29.96 Feb 26
HYND, Nora 13 CHIN 30.03 Jan 26
LOUNT, Genevieve 13 RAPID 30.34 Jan 26
PROCHOTSKY, T. 13 KAJ 30.70 Jan 26
CURTISS, Elise 13 RAPID 30.90 Jan 26
Sanchez Portillo, A. 13 PSW 30.92 Feb 26
HAN WISEMAN, A. 13 PSW 30.95 Feb 26

100m Freestyle
WITTAL, Mia 13 KCS 1:03.34 Jan 26
HAN, Mandy 14 WSC 1:06.65 Jan 26
HYND, Nora 13 CHIN 1:07.04 Jan 26
VAN ESSEN, Cedar 13 CHENA 1:07.21 Jan 26
MOSER, Sydney 13 CHENA 1:07.57 Jan 26
LOUNT, Genevieve 13 RAPID 1:07.61 Jan 26
Sanchez Portillo, A. 13 PSW 1:07.70 Jan 26
WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 1:08.09 Nov 25
SHI, Melody 13 SKSC 1:08.72 Jan 26
CURTISS, Elise 13 RAPID 1:08.96 Jan 26

200m Freestyle
YE, Teresa Qingyan 13 WSC 2:19.29 Nov 25
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 2:19.53 Jan 26
DUDA, Adeline 13 KISU 2:22.06 Jan 26
Sanchez Portillo, A. 13 PSW 2:23.27 Nov 25
SENEKAL, Lara 13 WVOSC 2:23.59 Feb 26
HAN WISEMAN, A. 13 PSW 2:24.49 Nov 25
POST, Tenley 13 KCS 2:26.91 Jan 26
SHI, Melody 13 SKSC 2:29.70 Jan 26
BENTLEY, JouJou 12 CHENA 2:30.72 Nov 25
EMMERSON, Kaelen 14 RIDGE 2:30.73 Nov 25

400m Freestyle
LU, Cathy 14 WSC 4:55.56 Nov 25
WITTAL, Mia 13 KCS 4:59.14 Jan 26
DUDA, Adeline 13 KISU 5:03.92 Jan 26
ZHOU, Ziva 13 CDSC 5:04.32 Jan 26
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 5:05.73 Jan 26
HAN, Mandy 14 WSC 5:06.47 Nov 25
LIN, Claire 13 WSC 5:12.22 Nov 25
POST, Tenley 13 KCS 5:18.90 Jan 26
FLETCHER, Isla 13 SOSC 5:41.20 Jan 26
CLARKE, Maeve 13 EVDSC 5:47.62 Feb 26

800m Freestyle
ZHOU, Ziva 13 CDSC 10:14.91 Jan 26
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 10:24.41 Jan 26
DUDA, Adeline 13 KISU 10:28.99 Jan 26
WITTAL, Mia 13 KCS 10:30.55 Jan 26
POST, Tenley 13 KCS 10:48.11 Jan 26
FLETCHER, Isla 13 SOSC 11:37.45 Jan 26
CANADAY, Myla 13 KCS 11:44.99 Jan 26
PROCHOTSKY, T. 13 KAJ 12:02.84 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Macy 14 KAJ 12:18.23 Jan 26
CUDMORE, Olivia 13 KAJ 12:35.27 Jan 26

1500m Freestyle
WITTAL, Mia 13 KCS 19:40.03 Jan 26
POST, Tenley 13 KCS 20:12.92 Jan 26
FLETCHER, Isla 13 SOSC 21:54.79 Jan 26
CUDMORE, Olivia 13 KAJ 23:50.87 Jan 26

50m Backstroke
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 33.41 Jan 26
FLETCHER, Isla 13 SOSC 35.31 Jan 26
EMMERSON, Kaelen 14 RIDGE 35.32 Jan 26
LU, Emma 13 WVOSC 35.58 Jan 26
NGUYEN, AnnaLynn 13 EVDSC 36.49 Jan 26
SONG, Sylvia 14 KAJ 36.84 Jan 26
POST, Tenley 13 KCS 36.85 Jan 26
LINDEMANN, Emery 13 KAJ 37.01 Jan 26
LIU, Emily 13 SKSC 37.25 Jan 26
JUNG, Emma 14 SKSC 37.42 Jan 26

100m Backstroke
YE, Teresa Qingyan 13 WSC 1:11.43 Jan 26
HYND, Nora 13 CHIN 1:11.57 Nov 25
LU, Emma 13 WVOSC 1:15.70 Jan 26
EMMERSON, Kaelen 14 RIDGE 1:15.89 Nov 25
MOSER, Sydney 13 CHENA 1:16.09 Nov 25
LIU, Emily 13 SKSC 1:16.12 Nov 25
BENTLEY, JouJou 12 CHENA 1:16.26 Nov 25
SENEKAL, Lara 13 WVOSC 1:16.47 Jan 26
DUDA, Adeline 13 KISU 1:17.58 Jan 26
CHEN, Alia 14 WSC 1:19.08 Jan 26

200m Backstroke
YE, Teresa Qingyan 13 WSC 2:39.54 Nov 25
LIU, Emily 13 SKSC 2:40.41 Nov 25
LU, Emma 13 WVOSC 2:42.25 Feb 26
EMMERSON, Kaelen 14 RIDGE 2:42.70 Jan 26
POST, Tenley 13 KCS 2:42.70 Jan 26
MOSER, Sydney 13 CHENA 2:44.69 Nov 25
SENEKAL, Lara 13 WVOSC 2:45.65 Feb 26
BENTLEY, JouJou 12 CHENA 2:49.20 Nov 25
HAN WISEMAN, A. 13 PSW 2:49.87 Feb 26
MCCABE, Brooklyn 14 KCS 2:50.29 Jan 26

50m Breaststroke
WITTAL, Mia 13 KCS 36.63 Jan 26
MOSER, Sydney 13 CHENA 38.01 Jan 26
VAN ESSEN, Cedar 13 CHENA 39.35 Jan 26
BATRA, Aaryaa 13 SKSC 39.57 Jan 26
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 40.19 Jan 26
ZHANG, Melissa 13 SKSC 41.61 Jan 26
ZHANG, Zoey 13 SKSC 42.30 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Macy 14 KAJ 42.45 Jan 26
FLETCHER, Isla 13 SOSC 43.33 Jan 26
HAVENS, Harper 14 KAJ 43.61 Jan 26

100m Breaststroke
Sanchez Portillo, A. 13 PSW 1:19.18 Feb 26
WITTAL, Mia 13 KCS 1:20.53 Jan 26
HURSH, Everly 14 CDSC 1:20.62 Feb 26
BATRA, Aaryaa 13 SKSC 1:25.59 Jan 26
WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 1:25.63 Nov 25
SALE, Mykah 14 SKSC 1:29.17 Jan 26
LIN, Claire 13 WSC 1:29.49 Nov 25
ZHANG, Zoey 13 SKSC 1:31.98 Jan 26
ZHANG, Melissa 13 SKSC 1:32.09 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Macy 14 KAJ 1:32.22 Jan 26

200m Breaststroke
Sanchez Portillo, A. 13 PSW 2:48.82 Jan 26
HURSH, Everly 14 CDSC 2:55.79 Jan 26
LU, Cathy 14 WSC 2:56.87 Nov 25
BATRA, Aaryaa 13 SKSC 3:03.96 Jan 26
WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 3:05.06 Nov 25
MOSER, Sydney 13 CHENA 3:08.59 Nov 25
LIN, Claire 13 WSC 3:12.20 Nov 25
CLEMENT, Macy 14 KAJ 3:14.22 Jan 26
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 3:14.99 Jan 26
ZHANG, Melissa 13 SKSC 3:16.01 Jan 26

50m Butterfly
WITTAL, Mia 13 KCS 28.67 Jan 26
HYND, Nora 13 CHIN 31.71 Jan 26
SENEKAL, Lara 13 WVOSC 31.77 Jan 26
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 31.87 Jan 26
VAN ESSEN, Cedar 13 CHENA 32.18 Jan 26
DUDA, Adeline 13 KISU 32.52 Jan 26
MOSER, Sydney 13 CHENA 32.70 Jan 26
HUANG, Olivia 13 SKSC 34.17 Jan 26
SHI, Melody 13 SKSC 34.27 Jan 26
POST, Tenley 13 KCS 34.37 Jan 26

100m Butterfly
WITTAL, Mia 13 KCS 1:06.83 Jan 26
SENEKAL, Lara 13 WVOSC 1:10.48 Jan 26
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 1:12.33 Jan 26
HAN WISEMAN, A. 13 PSW 1:12.51 Jan 26
DUDA, Adeline 13 KISU 1:13.07 Jan 26
ZHOU, Ziva 13 CDSC 1:14.32 Jan 26
VAN ESSEN, Cedar 13 CHENA 1:14.96 Nov 25
CHEN, Alia 14 WSC 1:15.78 Jan 26
LEE, Isabelle 14 PSW 1:16.04 Nov 25
HURSH, Everly 14 CDSC 1:16.20 Jan 26

200m Butterfly
HAN, Mandy 14 WSC 2:33.71 Jan 26
ZHOU, Ziva 13 CDSC 2:38.85 Feb 26
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 2:43.25 Jan 26
VAN ESSEN, Cedar 13 CHENA 2:44.65 Nov 25
DUDA, Adeline 13 KISU 2:48.44 Jan 26
CHEN, Alia 14 WSC 2:52.01 Jan 26
LEE, Isabelle 14 PSW 2:55.56 Nov 25
MCMILLAN, Pippa 13 HST 3:15.70 Nov 25
LINDEMANN, Emery 13 KAJ 3:29.90 Jan 26
CLEMENT, Macy 14 KAJ 3:29.97 Jan 26

200m Medley
SANDLER, Elodie 13 KAJ 2:37.46 Jan 26
Sanchez Portillo, A. 13 PSW 2:38.11 Nov 25
HAN, Mandy 14 WSC 2:41.50 Jan 26
POST, Tenley 13 KCS 2:43.04 Jan 26
SENEKAL, Lara 13 WVOSC 2:43.05 Jan 26
HURSH, Everly 14 CDSC 2:43.21 Jan 26
HAN WISEMAN, A. 13 PSW 2:43.35 Nov 25
MCMILLAN, Pippa 13 HST 2:52.35 Nov 25
LI, Jiayi 13 PSW 2:52.86 Nov 25
XIE, Clara 13 PSW 2:54.08 Jan 26

400m Medley
WITTAL, Mia 13 KCS 5:25.53 Jan 26
ZHOU, Ziva 13 CDSC 5:41.15 Feb 26
HURSH, Everly 14 CDSC 5:44.64 Feb 26
MCMILLAN, Pippa 13 HST 6:12.41 Nov 25

5000m Freestyle
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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 13 - 14 years CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep 2025 - 31 Dec 2026

50m Freestyle
CHEN, Leanne 12 SKSC 27.06 Feb 26
DIXON, Maci 11 KCS 28.25 Jan 26
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 28.32 Jan 26
CHRZANOWSKA, H. 11 HYACK 28.39 Nov 25
NG-LEYENHORST, I. 12 HYACK 28.43 Feb 26
WALTERS, Alice 12 KAJ 28.84 Jan 26
METZA, Charlotte 11 RIDGE 29.00 Nov 25
BRUNEAU, Mia 11 WDSC 29.39 Feb 26
JANTZ, Karis 11 KAJ 29.45 Jan 26
SHAO, Sabrina 12 PSW 29.48 Feb 26

100m Freestyle
BALL, Eva 11 KAJ 1:01.43 Jan 26
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 1:01.66 Jan 26
CHRZANOWSKA, H. 11 HYACK 1:01.91 Nov 25
DIXON, Maci 11 KCS 1:03.17 Jan 26
NG-LEYENHORST, I. 12 HYACK 1:03.79 Jan 26
BRUNEAU, Mia 11 DELTA 1:03.93 Nov 25
CHEN, Ella 11 PSW 1:04.08 Jan 26
ZHENG, Emma 12 HYACK 1:04.14 Jan 26
METZA, Charlotte 11 RIDGE 1:04.16 Nov 25
UN, Sam I 12 VPSC 1:04.19 Jan 26

200m Freestyle
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 2:08.82 Feb 26
LENNSTROM, Taysia 10 HYACK 2:11.47 Nov 25
RELLA, Layla 12 EVDSC 2:14.89 Dec 25
WALTERS, Alice 12 KAJ 2:15.47 Jan 26
BRUNEAU, Mia 11 WDSC 2:15.59 Jan 26
CHENG, Yu-Chieh 12 PSW 2:16.82 Feb 26
LEE, Hayoon Hailey 11 VPSC 2:17.66 Jan 26
SUN, Emma 11 RAPID 2:17.80 Jan 26
TIAN, Xinyi 12 PSW 2:19.56 Nov 25
ZHANG, Emma 12 DELTA 2:19.58 Jan 26

400m Freestyle
CROSTON, Emma 11 OS 4:36.80 Jan 26
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 4:39.57 Nov 25
GOLINOWSKI, Olivia 12 KAJ 4:43.59 Jan 26
RELLA, Layla 12 EVDSC 4:44.15 Dec 25
BRUNEAU, Mia 11 WDSC 4:46.24 Jan 26
TALBOT, Audrey 12 HST 4:47.10 Jan 26
CHENG, Yu-Chieh 12 PSW 4:47.88 Jan 26
BALL, Eva 11 KAJ 4:50.50 Jan 26
VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 11 CDSC 4:51.68 Jan 26
LIU, Elsa 11 PSW 4:53.68 Jan 26

800m Freestyle
GOLINOWSKI, Olivia 12 KAJ 9:29.95 Jan 26
CHENG, Yu-Chieh 12 PSW 9:45.82 Feb 26
BRUNEAU, Mia 11 WDSC 9:47.86 Jan 26
BALL, Eva 11 KAJ 9:49.97 Jan 26
WALTERS, Alice 12 KAJ 9:58.56 Jan 26
VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 11 CDSC 10:02.21 Jan 26
CHEW, Ellie 11 KAJ 10:03.81 Jan 26
WANG, Ruize 12 PSW 10:06.97 Jan 26
WILKINSON, Ainsley 11 CKSC 10:15.19 Jan 26
Sanchez Portillo, S. 11 PSW 10:17.05 Feb 26

1500m Freestyle
CHENG, Yu-Chieh 12 PSW 18:27.91 Feb 26
Sanchez Portillo, S. 11 PSW 19:15.62 Feb 26
CRAWFORD, Anika 11 KISU 19:39.63 Jan 26
BAYLIS, Ayla 12 KISU 20:07.13 Jan 26
GREYLING, Rivkah 11 KISU 20:11.87 Jan 26
SLANG, Shelby 12 KAJ 21:47.39 Jan 26
HAVENS, Halle 12 KAJ 21:57.17 Jan 26
FERREIRA, Maya 11 KAJ 21:58.00 Jan 26
Lougheed-McCormick, H. 13 KISU 23:13.30 Jan 26
LAGARDE, Ellie 12 KAJ 23:35.28 Jan 26

50m Backstroke
GOLINOWSKI, Olivia 12 KAJ 31.84 Jan 26
DIXON, Maci 11 KCS 33.44 Jan 26
HYND, Nadia 11 CHIN 33.65 Jan 26
WALTERS, Alice 12 KAJ 34.08 Jan 26
JANTZ, Karis 11 KAJ 34.11 Jan 26
BABBINGS, Ella 11 KAJ 34.13 Jan 26
BALL, Eva 11 KAJ 34.20 Jan 26
CRAWFORD, Anika 11 KISU 34.67 Jan 26
METZA, Charlotte 11 RIDGE 35.16 Jan 26
HARRUP, Emilie 12 EVDSC 35.40 Jan 26

100m Backstroke
SMITH, Sophie 11 OS 1:04.65 Jan 26
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 1:05.50 Nov 25
BEATTIE, Lauryn 11 HST 1:07.81 Jan 26
CHEN, Leanne 12 SKSC 1:08.03 Jan 26
CHRZANOWSKA, H. 11 HYACK 1:10.59 Jan 26
BALL, Eva 11 KAJ 1:11.06 Jan 26
LENNSTROM, Taysia 10 HYACK 1:11.78 Nov 25
HYND, Nadia 11 CHIN 1:12.38 Jan 26
BRADY, Adalyn 11 VPSC 1:12.74 Jan 26
LIU, Elsa 11 PSW 1:12.79 Jan 26

200m Backstroke
SMITH, Sophie 11 OS 2:19.48 Feb 26
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 2:20.13 Nov 25
BEATTIE, Lauryn 11 HST 2:28.75 Feb 26
CHRZANOWSKA, H. 11 HYACK 2:30.39 Feb 26
BALL, Eva 11 KAJ 2:32.02 Jan 26
CHEN, Leanne 12 SKSC 2:32.26 Jan 26
RELLA, Layla 12 EVDSC 2:34.07 Dec 25
WALTERS, Alice 12 KAJ 2:34.32 Jan 26
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 2:34.79 Jan 26
TAO, Baoqi 11 CDSC 2:35.75 Feb 26

50m Breaststroke
ROBERTS, Juliette 11 VPSC 35.70 Jan 26
CANDLISH, Alexa 11 CHENA 36.32 Jan 26
WALTERS, Alice 12 KAJ 36.65 Jan 26
CHEW, Ellie 11 KAJ 36.94 Jan 26
BALL, Eva 11 KAJ 38.25 Jan 26
LEPAGE, Stella 12 KCS 39.05 Jan 26
BABBINGS, Ella 11 KAJ 39.11 Jan 26
DIXON, Maci 11 KCS 39.27 Jan 26
BURMAN, Emily 11 SOSC 39.75 Jan 26
CLEMENT, McKinley 12 KAJ 39.80 Jan 26

100m Breaststroke
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 1:14.10 Feb 26
CARTER, Sophie 12 OS 1:15.45 Feb 26
CHEN, Biying 11 OS 1:15.56 Feb 26
Sanchez Portillo, S. 11 PSW 1:16.28 Feb 26
ROBERTS, Juliette 11 VPSC 1:16.62 Jan 26
WALTERS, Alice 12 KAJ 1:18.05 Jan 26
CHENG, Yu-Chieh 12 PSW 1:18.05 Feb 26
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 1:18.38 Feb 26
CROSTON, Emma 11 OS 1:18.48 Jan 26
MCLAREN, Katie 11 UVPCS 1:18.50 Jan 26

200m Breaststroke
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 2:32.29 Jan 26
CARTER, Sophie 12 OS 2:43.16 Jan 26
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 2:43.40 Jan 26
Sanchez Portillo, S. 11 PSW 2:43.56 Jan 26
CHEN, Biying 11 OS 2:43.79 Jan 26
MCLAREN, Katie 11 UVPCS 2:48.27 Jan 26
TIAN, Xinyi 12 PSW 2:49.52 Jan 26
CHENG, Yu-Chieh 12 PSW 2:51.04 Jan 26
CHEUNG, Leah 11 RAPID 2:51.28 Jan 26
HILL, Averie 11 UVPCS 2:52.32 Jan 26

50m Butterfly
TIAN, Xinyi 12 PSW 30.07 Jan 26
CHEW, Ellie 11 KAJ 31.55 Jan 26
CHRZANOWSKA, H. 11 HYACK 31.63 Jan 26
NG-LEYENHORST, I. 12 HYACK 31.76 Jan 26
DIXON, Maci 11 KCS 31.91 Jan 26
WILKINSON, Ainsley 11 CKSC 32.11 Jan 26
CRAWFORD, Anika 11 KISU 32.14 Jan 26
HINGSTON, Isla 11 KAJ 32.14 Jan 26
BURMAN, Emily 11 SOSC 32.31 Jan 26
COTNAM, Karis 12 SQUP 32.42 Feb 26

100m Butterfly
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 1:03.14 Nov 25
CROSTON, Emma 11 OS 1:03.24 Jan 26
CHEN, Leanne 12 SKSC 1:05.24 Jan 26
TIAN, Xinyi 12 PSW 1:05.94 Jan 26
TALBOT, Audrey 12 HST 1:08.83 Jan 26
TAO, Baoqi 11 CDSC 1:08.88 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Olivia 12 KAJ 1:09.41 Jan 26
LIU, Elsa 11 PSW 1:09.48 Jan 26
SMITH, Sophie 11 OS 1:09.70 Jan 26
WU, Alina 12 RAPID 1:09.99 Jan 26

200m Butterfly
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 2:24.50 Jan 26
CROSTON, Emma 11 OS 2:26.92 Feb 26
UN, Sam I 12 VPSC 2:32.89 Jan 26
VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 11 CDSC 2:32.97 Feb 26
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 2:33.79 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Olivia 12 KAJ 2:35.50 Jan 26
Sanchez Portillo, S. 11 PSW 2:36.77 Feb 26
WILKINSON, Ainsley 11 CKSC 2:38.40 Jan 26
CANON, Sarah 11 OS 2:40.74 Jan 26
TAO, Baoqi 11 CDSC 2:40.93 Feb 26

200m Medley
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 2:20.05 Jan 26
CROSTON, Emma 11 OS 2:23.74 Jan 26
ROBERTS, Juliette 11 VPSC 2:25.55 Jan 26
BALL, Eva 11 KAJ 2:29.14 Jan 26
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 2:29.52 Jan 26
RELLA, Layla 12 EVDSC 2:30.49 Dec 25
Sanchez Portillo, S. 11 PSW 2:30.99 Jan 26
MCLAREN, Katie 11 UVPCS 2:33.81 Jan 26
TIAN, Xinyi 12 PSW 2:33.84 Jan 26
VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 11 CDSC 2:34.43 Jan 26

400m Medley
CROSTON, Emma 11 OS 5:04.89 Feb 26
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 5:06.49 Feb 26
ROBERTS, Juliette 11 VPSC 5:12.58 Jan 26
BALL, Eva 11 KAJ 5:18.78 Jan 26
TIAN, Xinyi 12 PSW 5:18.84 Feb 26
Sanchez Portillo, S. 11 PSW 5:19.45 Jan 26
VERSCHOOR, Rafaela 11 CDSC 5:20.38 Feb 26
SMITH, Sophie 11 OS 5:21.64 Feb 26
CHENG, Yu-Chieh 12 PSW 5:25.23 Jan 26
TALBOT, Audrey 12 HST 5:28.03 Feb 26

5000m Freestyle
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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 15 - 16 years CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep 2025 - 31 Dec 2026

50m Freestyle
TAKAI, Kaede 10 OS 26.44 Feb 26
ZHOU, Ziyu O 10 CDSC 26.67 Feb 26
CHOI, Kelly 10 KAJ 26.83 Jan 26
KOMLJENOVIC, Sofia 09 CRKW 27.12 Feb 26
GOLINOWSKI, Emilie 09 KAJ 27.35 Jan 26
UHLE, Ella 09 OS 27.54 Feb 26
LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 09 CDSC 27.62 Feb 26
DAY, Lauren 09 CDSC 27.65 Feb 26
LENNSTROM, Taysia 10 HYACK 27.67 Jan 26
SERZANE, Hera 10 VKSC 27.73 Jan 26

100m Freestyle
TAKAI, Kaede 10 OS 57.76 Jan 26
CHOI, Kelly 10 KAJ 58.16 Jan 26
LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 09 CDSC 58.73 Jan 26
MCLEOD, Abigail 10 WDSC 58.78 Jan 26
UHLE, Ella 09 OS 58.99 Jan 26
ZHOU, Ziyu O 10 CDSC 59.59 Nov 25
DAY, Lauren 09 CDSC 59.74 Nov 25
LENNSTROM, Taysia 10 HYACK 59.87 Jan 26
THAI, Kayla 09 OS 1:00.31 Jan 26
HOLDITCH, Chelsey 10 SPART 1:00.44 Jan 26

200m Freestyle
MCLEOD, Abigail 10 WDSC 2:04.49 Feb 26
ZENG, Michelle 10 CDSC 2:06.39 Nov 25
TAKAI, Kaede 10 OS 2:06.49 Feb 26
LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 09 CDSC 2:07.49 Feb 26
THAI, Kayla 09 OS 2:07.93 Feb 26
CHERNENKOFF, Mila 10 UVPCS 2:07.99 Jan 26
NEILSON, Sabine 10 OS 2:09.08 Feb 26
UHLE, Ella 09 OS 2:09.92 Feb 26
MURTHA, Shae 10 OS 2:09.95 Jan 26
DAY, Lauren 09 CDSC 2:10.47 Nov 25

400m Freestyle
MCLEOD, Abigail 10 WDSC 4:24.80 Jan 26
NEILSON, Sabine 10 OS 4:27.70 Jan 26
LIN, Vivienne 10 OS 4:28.74 Jan 26
ZENG, Michelle 10 CDSC 4:30.01 Jan 26
THAI, Kayla 09 OS 4:33.58 Jan 26
YABLONSKY, Heidi 10 PSW 4:36.64 Jan 26
TAKAI, Kaede 10 OS 4:36.90 Jan 26
DAY, Lauren 09 CDSC 4:37.83 Jan 26
CHERNENKOFF, Mila 10 UVPCS 4:39.27 Jan 26
LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 09 CDSC 4:39.64 Nov 25

800m Freestyle
MCLEOD, Abigail 10 WDSC 8:55.47 Jan 26
CHERNENKOFF, Mila 10 UVPCS 9:22.30 Jan 26
YABLONSKY, Heidi 10 PSW 9:25.81 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Emilie 09 KAJ 9:27.95 Jan 26
NEILSON, Sabine 10 OS 9:30.21 Jan 26
ZHANG, Muqing 10 VPSC 9:30.59 Jan 26
MOLYNEUX, Maja 10 VPSC 9:35.98 Jan 26
CHOW, Audrey 11 CDSC 9:37.10 Feb 26
HOLDITCH, Chelsey 10 SPART 9:37.39 Jan 26
ADAM, Emily 09 PSW 9:41.45 Jan 26

1500m Freestyle
YABLONSKY, Heidi 10 PSW 17:48.12 Feb 26
NEILSON, Sabine 10 OS 18:00.72 Feb 26
CHOW, Audrey 11 CDSC 18:12.75 Feb 26
ADAM, Emily 09 PSW 18:28.71 Feb 26
MILLER, Riley 10 KAJ 18:32.65 Jan 26
MOLYNEUX, Maja 10 VPSC 18:40.93 Feb 26
MCEACHERN, Nina 09 KISU 19:03.55 Jan 26
YAMAOKA, Dayla 10 KISU 19:49.92 Jan 26
FRASER, Kenna 09 KCS 21:45.61 Jan 26
TRACY, Clara 09 CSSSC 23:27.20 Jan 26

50m Backstroke
ZHANG, Muqing 10 VPSC 31.96 Jan 26
GOLINOWSKI, Emilie 09 KAJ 31.98 Jan 26
WONG, Cassandra 10 WVOSC 31.99 Jan 26
FASSINA, Madeline 09 CHENA 32.03 Jan 26
LOU, Amelia-Ahn 09 KAJ 32.30 Jan 26
SERZANE, Hera 10 VKSC 33.18 Jan 26
MCCUE, Emily 10 VPSC 33.20 Jan 26
MILLER, Riley 10 KAJ 33.48 Jan 26
LOU, Mei-viz 10 KAJ 33.53 Jan 26
LIU, Sally 11 WVOSC 33.54 Jan 26

100m Backstroke
HAIGH, Rebecca 10 OS 1:05.33 Jan 26
HEFEEDA, Raneem 09 SKSC 1:05.82 Jan 26
ZHOU, Ziyu O 10 CDSC 1:05.93 Jan 26
BOGUSH, Anastasia 09 HYACK 1:06.29 Jan 26
ZHANG, Muqing 10 VPSC 1:06.78 Feb 26
WONG, Cassandra 10 WVOSC 1:07.39 Jan 26
LOU, Amelia-Ahn 09 KAJ 1:08.65 Jan 26
DAY, Lauren 09 CDSC 1:09.02 Nov 25
CHESTERS, Claire 10 RAPID 1:09.55 Jan 26
SERZANE, Hera 10 VKSC 1:10.62 Jan 26

200m Backstroke
ZHANG, Muqing 10 VPSC 2:19.23 Jan 26
BOGUSH, Anastasia 09 HYACK 2:19.83 Feb 26
HAIGH, Rebecca 10 OS 2:20.22 Feb 26
ZENG, Michelle 10 CDSC 2:20.33 Feb 26
MYNOTT, Naomi 09 WDSC 2:21.43 Feb 26
HEFEEDA, Raneem 09 SKSC 2:29.22 Feb 26
RAINEY, Amelia 10 WGB 2:32.28 Jan 26
LOO, Manizha 09 OS 2:33.41 Feb 26
NELSON, Anisa 10 CRKW 2:33.83 Feb 26
LOU, Mei-viz 10 KAJ 2:34.20 Jan 26

50m Breaststroke
GOOD, Siena 10 CHIN 34.18 Jan 26
GUZMAN, A. 10 VPSC 34.55 Jan 26
MCEACHERN, Nina 09 KISU 34.90 Jan 26
Paredes Troughton, M. 09 DELTA 35.13 Jan 26
BELZ, Zoe 09 WGB 35.14 Jan 26
CHOI, Kelly 10 KAJ 35.58 Jan 26
LOU, Mei-viz 10 KAJ 36.59 Jan 26
CLEGG, Jenaya 09 SQUP 37.10 Jan 26
WONG, Cassandra 10 WVOSC 37.20 Jan 26
PERCY, Elise 10 KCS 37.26 Jan 26

100m Breaststroke
MURTHA, Shae 10 OS 1:13.94 Feb 26
GOOD, Siena 10 CHIN 1:15.30 Nov 25
MONTAKHAB, M. 09 OS 1:16.15 Feb 26
GUZMAN, A. 10 VPSC 1:16.36 Jan 26
UHLE, Ella 09 OS 1:16.91 Jan 26
Paredes Troughton, M. 09 DELTA 1:17.68 Nov 25
PLATA, Jobia 09 CDSC 1:17.89 Feb 26
CHOW, Audrey 11 CDSC 1:17.94 Feb 26
CLEGG, Jenaya 09 SQUP 1:18.36 Jan 26
BELZ, Zoe 09 WGB 1:18.52 Jan 26

200m Breaststroke
SANBORN, Maelle 10 UVPCS 2:35.84 Jan 26
MONTAKHAB, M. 09 OS 2:42.64 Jan 26
MYNOTT, Naomi 09 WDSC 2:46.86 Jan 26
LOO, Manizha 09 OS 2:47.34 Jan 26
CLEGG, Jenaya 09 SQUP 2:48.54 Feb 26
ADAM, Emily 09 PSW 2:48.68 Jan 26
CHOW, Audrey 11 CDSC 2:48.90 Jan 26
GOOD, Siena 10 CHIN 2:49.46 Nov 25
CHOI, Kelly 10 KAJ 2:50.32 Jan 26
FASSINA, Madeline 09 CHENA 2:50.96 Jan 26

50m Butterfly
GOLINOWSKI, Emilie 09 KAJ 29.35 Jan 26
SERZANE, Hera 10 VKSC 29.79 Jan 26
CHOI, Kelly 10 KAJ 29.84 Jan 26
MCEACHERN, Nina 09 KISU 29.90 Jan 26
CHEN, Sophia 09 VPSC 30.01 Feb 26
CASTELLANOS, M. 09 SQUP 30.44 Feb 26
ZHANG, Yihe 09 VPSC 30.44 Feb 26
LIN, Phoebe 10 SKSC 30.47 Jan 26
HARWOOD, Marrin 10 CSSSC 30.97 Jan 26
PERCY, Elise 10 KCS 30.99 Jan 26

100m Butterfly
HAIGH, Rebecca 10 OS 1:03.51 Jan 26
FASSINA, Madeline 09 CHENA 1:04.41 Jan 26
ZHOU, Ziyu O 10 CDSC 1:05.11 Jan 26
NELSON, Anisa 10 CRKW 1:05.20 Jan 26
SERZANE, Hera 10 VKSC 1:05.58 Jan 26
MUMFORD, Paige 09 OS 1:05.91 Jan 26
CHEN, Sophia 09 VPSC 1:06.05 Jan 26
LIN, Vivienne 10 OS 1:06.11 Jan 26
LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 09 CDSC 1:06.27 Jan 26
LENNSTROM, Taysia 10 HYACK 1:07.12 Jan 26

200m Butterfly
HAIGH, Rebecca 10 OS 2:22.30 Feb 26
ZENG, Michelle 10 CDSC 2:22.40 Feb 26
MYNOTT, Naomi 09 WDSC 2:22.51 Feb 26
FASSINA, Madeline 09 CHENA 2:23.51 Feb 26
LIN, Vivienne 10 OS 2:31.45 Feb 26
CHEN, Sophia 09 VPSC 2:31.54 Jan 26
JUNG, Mackenzie 10 OS 2:33.07 Feb 26
PARKER, Tilly 09 CHENA 2:33.20 Feb 26
YABLONSKY, Heidi 10 PSW 2:33.30 Feb 26
MILLER, Riley 10 KAJ 2:34.17 Jan 26

200m Medley
MYNOTT, Naomi 09 WDSC 2:19.90 Jan 26
ZENG, Michelle 10 CDSC 2:20.03 Jan 26
MURTHA, Shae 10 OS 2:21.12 Jan 26
SANBORN, Maelle 10 UVPCS 2:25.57 Jan 26
ZHANG, Muqing 10 VPSC 2:25.71 Jan 26
FASSINA, Madeline 09 CHENA 2:26.35 Jan 26
LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 09 CDSC 2:26.37 Nov 25
GOLINOWSKI, Emilie 09 KAJ 2:26.89 Jan 26
LIN, Vivienne 10 OS 2:27.25 Jan 26
LENNSTROM, Taysia 10 HYACK 2:29.10 Jan 26

400m Medley
MYNOTT, Naomi 09 WDSC 4:57.42 Feb 26
ZENG, Michelle 10 CDSC 5:00.27 Feb 26
MURTHA, Shae 10 OS 5:03.44 Feb 26
SANBORN, Maelle 10 UVPCS 5:06.16 Jan 26
LIN, Vivienne 10 OS 5:09.71 Feb 26
CLEGG, Jenaya 09 SQUP 5:16.50 Jan 26
FASSINA, Madeline 09 CHENA 5:17.25 Feb 26
YABLONSKY, Heidi 10 PSW 5:18.68 Jan 26
MOLYNEUX, Maja 10 VPSC 5:20.16 Jan 26
CHOI, Kelly 10 KAJ 5:21.68 Jan 26

5000m Freestyle
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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 17 years and older CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep 2025 - 31 Dec 2026

50m Freestyle
SANCHEZ, K. 01 UBCT 25.35 Jan 26
RUCK, Taylor 00 HPCVN 25.69 Jan 26
O'CROININ, Emma 03 UBCT 26.57 Jan 26
WIENS, Brooklyn 03 UBCT 26.79 Jan 26
WINSER, Marlee 08 KISU 26.89 Jan 26
JIA, Carolyne 08 OS 27.01 Jan 26
GARCIA, Rose 02 UBCT 27.14 Jan 26
KEHLER, Ruby 07 UBCT 27.24 Jan 26
LO, Jade 04 UBCT 27.32 Jan 26
MATTIG, Benya 07 UBCT 27.54 Jan 26

100m Freestyle
SANCHEZ, K. 01 UBCT 56.43 Jan 26
O'CROININ, Emma 03 UBCT 57.00 Dec 25
KEHLER, Ruby 07 UBCT 58.55 Jan 26
JIA, Carolyne 08 OS 58.85 Jan 26
LO, Jade 04 UBCT 59.37 Jan 26
GARCIA, Rose 02 UBCT 59.56 Jan 26
MURRAY, Kendra 07 UVIC 59.86 Jan 26
CYCA-LOREE, Sienna 05 UVIC 59.99 Jan 26
WIST, Sela 04 UBCT 1:00.10 Jan 26
SPENCE, Emma 02 UBCT 1:00.32 Jan 26

200m Freestyle
O'CROININ, Emma 03 UBCT 2:00.89 Dec 25
STROJNOWSKA, Julia 06 OS 2:04.53 Dec 25
WINSER, Marlee 08 KISU 2:06.62 Jan 26
SPENCE, Emma 02 UBCT 2:07.60 Jan 26
LO, Jade 04 UBCT 2:08.00 Jan 26
CYCA-LOREE, Sienna 05 UVIC 2:09.71 Jan 26
JIA, Carolyne 08 OS 2:10.52 Jan 26
WILSON, Corah 05 UVIC 2:10.57 Jan 26
RUTTEN, Hannah 08 KISU 2:11.10 Jan 26
WEATHERHEAD, T. 08 KISU 2:11.42 Jan 26

400m Freestyle
STROJNOWSKA, Julia 06 OS 4:20.05 Dec 25
O'CROININ, Emma 03 UBCT 4:22.59 Dec 25
QI, Kelly 08 WDSC 4:31.90 Nov 25
TUNG, Sze Mang 07 CDSC 4:33.30 Nov 25
SPENCE, Emma 02 UBCT 4:37.48 Jan 26
WILSON, Corah 05 UVIC 4:38.19 Jan 26
WEATHERHEAD, T. 08 KISU 4:38.33 Jan 26
RUTTEN, Hannah 08 KISU 4:38.52 Jan 26
GORDON, Lindsay 06 UBCT 4:40.57 Jan 26
BERGMAN, T. 05 VICM 4:41.92 Jan 26

800m Freestyle
STROJNOWSKA, Julia 06 OS 8:59.61 Dec 25
RUTTEN, Hannah 08 KISU 9:19.13 Jan 26
GAGNE, Ayiana 04 UVIC 9:23.39 Jan 26
TUNG, Sze Mang 07 CDSC 9:26.70 Jan 26
NICHOLSON, Juliet 08 KAJ 9:32.03 Jan 26
MACNEIL, Sophia 08 SPART 9:46.80 Jan 26
DE MITRI, Kyah 08 KISU 9:52.58 Jan 26
EMERSON, Kinley 08 SQUP 10:11.89 Feb 26
Rodriguez Dimitrescu, A. 85 WIN 10:14.18 Jan 26
MAILEY, Ava 08 KAJ 10:17.04 Jan 26

1500m Freestyle
DE MITRI, Kyah 08 KISU 18:53.68 Jan 26
EMERSON, Kinley 08 SQUP 19:04.10 Feb 26
PANDACHUCK, Ruby 08 KISU 19:11.49 Jan 26
Rodriguez Dimitrescu, A. 85 WIN 19:17.40 Jan 26
PRETORIUS, Nadine 83 CST 21:53.66 Jan 26
PENDERGAST, C. 77 NEBB 22:05.85 Jan 26
PENNOCK, Patricia 59 VICM 22:20.74 Jan 26
WESTMACOTT, L. 79 VICM 22:27.28 Jan 26
BUGGEY, Melanie 92 NEBB 22:44.14 Jan 26
BISHOP, McKechnie 06 VICM 24:51.03 Jan 26

50m Backstroke
SANCHEZ, K. 01 UBCT 29.56 Jan 26
ASAOKA, Ema 08 VPSC 31.36 Jan 26
WIENS, Brooklyn 03 UBCT 31.40 Jan 26
WIST, Sela 04 UBCT 31.63 Jan 26
MITCHELL, Piper 06 UBCT 31.69 Jan 26
RUTTEN, Hannah 08 KISU 31.88 Jan 26
BORCHGREVINK, Una 03 UBCT 31.97 Jan 26
MAILEY, Ava 08 KAJ 32.34 Jan 26
BORROMEO, N. 06 UBCT 32.49 Jan 26
MABEE, Cindy 69 VICM 33.08 Jan 26

100m Backstroke
SANCHEZ, K. 01 UBCT 1:02.80 Jan 26
WINSER, Marlee 08 KISU 1:06.43 Jan 26
BORROMEO, N. 06 UBCT 1:06.51 Jan 26
SAUNDERS, Calli 08 SPART 1:07.02 Jan 26
KEHLER, Ruby 07 UBCT 1:07.04 Jan 26
WIST, Sela 04 UBCT 1:07.16 Jan 26
MITCHELL, Piper 06 UBCT 1:07.57 Jan 26
TIERNEY, Shanna 03 UVIC 1:08.04 Jan 26
SHERIDAN, Lily 05 UVIC 1:08.21 Jan 26
ASAOKA, Ema 08 VPSC 1:08.40 Feb 26

200m Backstroke
LO, Jade 04 UBCT 2:22.95 Jan 26
SAUNDERS, Calli 08 SPART 2:26.75 Feb 26
HOWSE, Olivia 05 UVIC 2:26.78 Jan 26
BORROMEO, N. 06 UBCT 2:27.30 Jan 26
GREENFIELD, Riley 08 UVPCS 2:28.42 Jan 26
MITCHELL, Piper 06 UBCT 2:29.80 Jan 26
ASAOKA, Ema 08 VPSC 2:30.15 Jan 26
ROSCHAT, Olivia 03 UVIC 2:32.50 Jan 26
KORCZEWSKI, I. 06 UVIC 2:33.35 Jan 26
SHERIDAN, Lily 05 UVIC 2:33.64 Jan 26

50m Breaststroke
ALLEN, Eloise 04 UBCT 32.26 Jan 26
ELLIS, Zion 09 VKSC 37.02 Jan 26
DE MITRI, Kyah 08 KISU 37.18 Jan 26
EMERSON, Kinley 08 SQUP 38.00 Jan 26
CHANG, Constance 08 VPSC 38.40 Jan 26
MAILEY, Ava 08 KAJ 38.66 Jan 26
PENDERGAST, C. 77 NEBB 39.03 Jan 26
VOELKER, Grace 08 SQUP 39.36 Jan 26
EVANS, Noelle 09 DELTA 39.89 Jan 26
NORMAN, Isobella 08 KCS 39.91 Jan 26

100m Breaststroke
ALLEN, Eloise 04 UBCT 1:11.68 Jan 26
LARSON, Macey 07 HYACK 1:12.37 Dec 25
PENG, Amaris 05 UBCT 1:15.27 Jan 26
QI, Kelly 08 WDSC 1:16.27 Jan 26
ZHANG, Mofan 08 PSW 1:18.16 Feb 26
FAULKNER, Luella 03 UVIC 1:18.63 Jan 26
CHEUNG, Luna 08 CDSC 1:18.75 Feb 26
ELLIS, Zion 09 VKSC 1:19.02 Jan 26
GREENFIELD, Riley 08 UVPCS 1:19.28 Jan 26
RUCK, Taylor 00 HPCVN 1:19.78 Jan 26

200m Breaststroke
QI, Kelly 08 WDSC 2:43.05 Nov 25
PENG, Amaris 05 UBCT 2:44.86 Jan 26
DE MITRI, Kyah 08 KISU 2:46.11 Jan 26
CHEUNG, Luna 08 CDSC 2:49.09 Jan 26
BERGMAN, T. 05 VICM 2:49.32 Jan 26
DOOLING, Paige 05 UVIC 2:51.60 Jan 26
NICHOLSON, Juliet 08 KAJ 2:53.27 Jan 26
MAILEY, Ava 08 KAJ 2:53.44 Jan 26
ELLIS, Zion 09 VKSC 2:54.75 Jan 26
CHEN, Sarina 08 SKSC 3:00.61 Jan 26

50m Butterfly
ALLEN, Eloise 04 UBCT 27.50 Jan 26
WIST, Sela 04 UBCT 28.36 Jan 26
WIENS, Brooklyn 03 UBCT 28.45 Jan 26
GARCIA, Rose 02 UBCT 28.75 Jan 26
MATTIG, Benya 07 UBCT 29.01 Jan 26
LIU, Ziyun 08 VPSC 29.28 Feb 26
BORCHGREVINK, Una 03 UBCT 29.68 Jan 26
RAWLINGS, Kayla 87 WRW 29.71 Jan 26
MITCHELL, Piper 06 UBCT 30.50 Jan 26
HYND, Keira 08 CHIN 30.71 Jan 26

100m Butterfly
RUCK, Taylor 00 HPCVN 1:01.39 Jan 26
WIENS, Brooklyn 03 UBCT 1:02.97 Jan 26
WIST, Sela 04 UBCT 1:03.29 Jan 26
ALLEN, Eloise 04 UBCT 1:03.48 Jan 26
MATTIG, Benya 07 UBCT 1:03.51 Jan 26
TIERNEY, Shanna 03 UVIC 1:04.09 Jan 26
WEATHERHEAD, T. 08 KISU 1:04.13 Jan 26
GARCIA, Rose 02 UBCT 1:04.63 Jan 26
QI, Kelly 08 WDSC 1:05.00 Jan 26
JIA, Carolyne 08 OS 1:05.08 Jan 26

200m Butterfly
WEATHERHEAD, T. 08 KISU 2:20.16 Jan 26
TUNG, Sze Mang 07 CDSC 2:22.14 Nov 25
GULYAS, Greta 05 UBCT 2:24.08 Jan 26
NICHOLSON, Juliet 08 KAJ 2:24.87 Jan 26
LIU, Ziyun 08 VPSC 2:27.02 Jan 26
ROMSTEAD, Georgia 04 UVIC 2:28.09 Jan 26
CHIOLO, Elisa 08 SPART 2:29.63 Nov 25
PENG, Amaris 05 UBCT 2:39.63 Jan 26
PENNER, Audrey 08 SPART 2:40.44 Feb 26
SUKKAU, Uma 08 CDSC 2:41.16 Feb 26

200m Medley
LO, Jade 04 UBCT 2:22.62 Jan 26
KEHLER, Ruby 07 UBCT 2:22.63 Jan 26
QI, Kelly 08 WDSC 2:22.82 Jan 26
SPENCE, Emma 02 UBCT 2:23.13 Jan 26
LIU, Ziyun 08 VPSC 2:28.58 Jan 26
NICHOLSON, Juliet 08 KAJ 2:28.84 Jan 26
MAILEY, Ava 08 KAJ 2:29.18 Jan 26
TUNG, Sze Mang 07 CDSC 2:30.14 Jan 26
MEBS, Brianna 06 UVIC 2:32.44 Jan 26
PULSIFER, Isla 07 UVIC 2:32.54 Jan 26

400m Medley
QI, Kelly 08 WDSC 5:04.66 Feb 26
TUNG, Sze Mang 07 CDSC 5:06.20 Nov 25
EPP, Erin 04 UVIC 5:08.80 Jan 26
RUTTEN, Hannah 08 KISU 5:10.05 Jan 26
SPENCE, Emma 02 UBCT 5:12.93 Jan 26
GREENFIELD, Riley 08 UVPCS 5:13.67 Jan 26
DOOLING, Paige 05 UVIC 5:13.88 Jan 26
NICHOLSON, Juliet 08 KAJ 5:14.22 Jan 26
DE MITRI, Kyah 08 KISU 5:14.89 Jan 26
PULSIFER, Isla 07 UVIC 5:24.19 Jan 26

5000m Freestyle
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